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Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1988 /l6-con ti nued 

Tariff 
Item 

Tariff 
Item 

2401. 20. 09 
3004.90.19 
3926.90.59 

4823.90.19 
8431. 43.09 

8431. 43 .09 

8517.10.00 

8704.22.09 

8705.20.00 

Tariff 
Item 

1901.90.09 
1904.90.09 
2710.00.75 
3917.33.00 
3923.50.00 
3926.90.59 
4016.99.89 
4202.92.09 
4823.90.19 
6115.93.01 
7319.90.09 
7323.99.00 
8205.51.00 
8413.70.09 

8422.40.09 
8424.81.00 
8424.81.00 
8432.29.01 
8433.20.09 
8516.60.19 
8536.90.00 
8544.11. 01 
8544.11.01 

8703.21.19 
8704.10.00 

9030.39.00 
9503.41.00 

Description of Goods 

SCHEDULE 3 
Limi ted Decisions Approved 

Descript ion of Goods 

Unmanufactured tobacco 
1000 ampules of disodium edetate aqueous solution only 
4.200 only empty acrylic coin cases being holders for 
medallions struck to cOlllDemorate the new Tauranga Harbour 
Bridge opening 
Two cartons of U.N.I.C.E.F. growth charts 
Various items of oilwell drilling and seismic equipment and 
spares for PIM No's 8394 to 8408 
Various items oilwell drilling and siesmic equipment and 
spares for PIM No's 8388 to 8393 
KP816 Key Service Unit including universal board and main 
System Distribution Frame (I), 
SKP 816 Key Service Uni t system (I), 
Trunk Card (2) each, 
Line card (2) each 
valid for import entry WNS7025864 only 
7 built-up cab/chassis for further manufacture into fire 
engines for the New Zealand fire service 
I only portable drilling rig 

SCHEDULE 4 
Appl icat ions Decl ined 

Description of Goods 

Forta shake 
Forta cereal 
Lubricating grease 
Zipper tubing 
Tamper evident polypropylene screw cap 
Low density polyethylene pouring spout 
Rubber light bul b covers 
Army surplus bags 
Archery target faces 
Full leg length ice hockey stockings 
Stainless steel sheet, annealed 
Mi Id steel woks 
Food graters 
Stainless steel centrifugal pumps 
Hilge series 'Hygia' flowrate up to 20Om3/h, pressures 
up to 7 bar. Hllge series 'Hygiana' flowrate up to 60m3/h, 
pressures up to 17.5 bar. Pumps are designed for pumping 
diary products and other I iquids requiring a sani tary 
standard. Discharge Ports: Pump size range from those having 
discharge ports of 32111n dia to 100111n dia 
Wrapping machinery 
Engine driven mist blowers 
Hand operated plant sprayers 
Tedder rakes 
Drum mowers 
Electric barbecues 
Rotaloc socket and RTE/P. S control uni t 
Copper winding wire insulated with laquer or enamel 
Copper winding wire insulated with laquer or enamel under 
0.16Omm and over 1.60111D diameter 
Argo all terrain vehicle 
Dump tricks as may be approved - VI2 one 2624/36 
Mercedes-Benz LK d~p truck 
Battery operated testers 
Decorative characters 

Part 
Rates of Duty II 
Normal Pref. Ref. 

Free Free 99 
Free Free 25 
Free Free 99 

Free Free 99 
Free Free 99 

Free Free 99 

Free Free 99 

Free Free 99 

Free Free 99 

Ref. 
No. 

Ref. 
No. 

780840C 
730135K 
702461E 

780838A 
721376L 

721377J 

721412L 

721340K 

721146F 

Ref. 
No. 

720924 
720923B 
720930E 
720743D 
721428 
721427 
740559G 
721324 
720931 
740484A 
740564C 
721423F 
702480A 
702478K 

721409L 
721197L 
721196B 
721019B 
721020F 
720901A 
740558J 
721383 
721384 

740447G 
721257H 

740546H 
72 I 366C 

Effecti ve 
From To 

4/88 6/88 
3/88 4/88 
2/88 3/88 

4/88 7/88 
3/88 9/88 

1/88 9/88 

1/88 1/88 

3/88 

2/88 12/88 

Dated at Wellington this 5th day of May 1988. M. W. TAYLOR, Comptroller of Customs. 

REVOCATION NOTICE 
The Minister of Customs hereby gives notice, under Section 158 of the Customs Act 1966, that the following Tariff concessionary 
approvals are revoked with effect from I June 1988: 

"All published general approvals for which the tariff classifications have not been converted to the HCDCS format". 

PUBUSHED BY AUTHORITY OF DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS: 
V. R. WARD, GOVERNMENT PRINTER. WELUNGTON. NEW ZEALAND-1988 

M.W. TAYLOR 
Comptroller of Customs 

Price $1.32c (inc/. GST) 
81734A-88A 


