Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1988/16-continued

	Tariff					Ref.		
	Item	Description of Goods				No.		
		SCHEDULE 3						
		Limited Decisions Approved						
					Part			
	Tariff		Rates of	Duty	II	Ref.	Effect	ive
	Item	Description of Goods	Norma l	Pref.	Ref.	No.	From	То
HO	2401.20.09	Unmanufactured tobacco	Free	Free	99	780840C	4/88	6/88
WN	3004.90.19	1000 ampules of disodium edetate aqueous solution only	Free	Free	25	730135K	3/88	4/88
AK	3926.90.59	4,200 only empty acrylic coin cases being holders for	Free	Free	99	702461E	2/88	3/88
		medallions struck to commemorate the new Tauranga Harbour						
		Bridge opening						
HO	4823.90.19	Two cartons of U.N.I.C.E.F. growth charts	Free	Free	99	780838A	4/88	7/88
WN	8431.43.09	Various items of oilwell drilling and seismic equipment and	Free	Free	99	721376L	3/88	9/88
		spares for PIM No's 8394 to 8408						
WN	8431.43.09	Various items oilwell drilling and siesmic equipment and	Free	Free	99	721377J	1/88	9/88
		spares for PIM No's 8388 to 8393						
WN	8517.10.00	KP816 Key Service Unit including universal board and main	Free	Free	99	721412L	1/88	1/88
		System Distribution Frame (1),						
		SKP 816 Key Service Unit system (1),						
		Trunk Card (2) each,						
		Line card (2) each						
		valid for import entry WNS7025864 only						
WN	8704.22.09	7 built-up cab/chassis for further manufacture into fire	Free	Free	99	721340K	3/88	
		engines for the New Zealand fire service						
WN	8705.20.00	l only portable drilling rig	Free	Free	99	721146F	2/88	12/88

SCHEDULE 4 Applications Declined

	Tariff		Ref.
	Item	Description of Goods	No.
1	1901.90.09	Forta shake	720924
1	1904.90.09	Forta cereal	720923B
1	2710.00.75	Lubricating grease	720930E
1	3917.33.00	Zipper tubing	720743D
1	3923.50.00	Tamper evident polypropylene screw cap	721428
I	3926.90.59	Low density polyethylene pouring spout	721427
	4016.99.89	Rubber light bulb covers	740559G
	4202.92.09	Army surplus bags	721324
	4823.90.19	Archery target faces	720931
	6115.93.01	Full leg length ice hockey stockings	740484A
	7319.90.09	Stainless steel sheet, annealed	740564C
	7323.99.00	Mild steel woks	721423F
	8205.51.00	Food graters	702480A
	8413.70.09	Stainless steel centrifugal pumps	702478K
		Hilge series 'Hygia' flowrate up to 200m3/h, pressures	
		up to 7 bar. Hilge series 'Hygiana' flowrate up to 60m3/h,	
		pressures up to 17.5 bar. Pumps are designed for pumping	
		diary products and other liquids requiring a sanitary	
		standard. Discharge Ports: Pump size range from those having	
		discharge ports of 32mm dia to 100mm dia	
	8422.40.09	Wrapping machinery	721409L
	8424.81.00	Engine driven mist blowers	721197L
	8424.81.00	Hand operated plant sprayers	721196B
	8432.29.01	Tedder rakes	721019B
	8433.20.09	Drum mowers	721020F
	8516.60.19	Electric barbecues	720901A
	8536.90.00	Rotaloc socket and RTE/P.S control unit	740558J
	8544.11.01	Copper winding wire insulated with laquer or enamel	721383
	8544.11.01	Copper winding wire insulated with laquer or enamel under	721384
		0.160mm and over 1.60mm diameter	
	8703.21.19	Argo all terrain vehicle	740447G
	8704.10.00	Dump tricks as may be approved - V12 one 2624/36	721257H
N		Mercedes-Benz LK dump truck	
	9030.39.00	Battery operated testers	740546H
	9503.41.00	Decorative characters	721366C

Dated at Wellington this 5th day of May 1988.

M.W. TAYLOR, Comptroller of Customs.

REVOCATION NOTICE

The Minister of Customs hereby gives notice, under Section 158 of the Customs Act 1966, that the following Tariff concessionary approvals are revoked with effect from 1 June 1988: 'All published general approvals for which the tariff classifications have not been converted to the HCDCS format''.

All published general approvals for which the tariff classifications have not been converted to the hous format . M.W. TAYLOR

Comptroller of Customs

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY OF DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS: V. R. WARD, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND-1988

Price \$1.32c (incl. GST) 81734A—88A